VALUING COMMUNITY HISTORY TOGETHER BUILDING COMMUNITY FUTURE



2020 MEMBERSHIP

Our task, as a community company, is to create a future with the **village community for the village community.** We need the participation of the residents in Leadhills and the support of others who appreciate the village and its community. We ask for your trust in the board of volunteer directors elected at annual AGMs, supported by the skills of co-opted directors.

Becoming a member of Leadhills Community Company demonstrates your enthusiasm for developing the services and amenities in Leadhills and supports the planning of our community future as a wonderful place to live and where visitors are welcome to learn about our unique heritage and enjoy our beautiful local environment responsibly.

If you wish to apply for membership, or renew, please complete and return this form to the Hopetoun Arms Hotel with £2.00 fee in cash, or by email to finance@leadhillscommunity.org if you pay by PayPal. All memberships run from 1 July to 30 June with an annual subscription of £2.

Permanent residents of Leadhills are eligible to become FULL MEMBERS. Anyone else may apply to become an ASSOCIATE MEMBER.

Please note that Leadhills Community Company is a limited liability company. In the unlikely event that the

company has to be wound up with unpaid debts each member is until 1 year after their membership lapses.	liable to contribute £1, on top of the annual subscription fee,
NAME:	
EMAIL:	
ADDRESS:	
	POSTCODE
Privacy Notice	
Leadhills Community Company Limited (LCCL) is committed to become a member. This information belongs to you and General	
Your information is only available to LCCL directors in order to accordance with the LCCL Articles. We will remind you annually information to any individual or organisation without asking you we are legally obliged to share some personal information will we	to keep it up to date. We will never pass on your personal first and explaining specifically why we would wish to do so. If
Our Data Protection Policy will be available on the Contact admin@leadhillscomm	
☐ I am a permanent resident in Leadhills. I apply to be a FULL MEMBER for a year with a vote in General Meetings. OR ☐ I am NOT resident in Leadhills. I apply to be an ASSOCIATE MEMBER for a year without a vote in General Meetings. ☐ I confirm that my personal information is correct and I cons securely on paper and in digital format.	☐ I enclose £2 cash with a print of this page. OR ☐ I have paid the £2 subscription fee on the Internet at paypal.me/lccltd ensuring that the option box PAYING FOR GOODS OR A SERVICE? is NOT ticked and adding a note of my name and "2020 sub". ent that Leadhills Community Company Ltd. may retain it
SIGNED Each member must	DATE